	ECEIVER
FORM PTO-1619A  Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	FEB 1 2 2002
Mers,	102001893
2/12/02 RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
× New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger x Other See attached Sheet
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hallgrimsson, Bjarki	08 07 2001
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year  08 07 2001
Name (line 1) Dobbin, Sarah	08 07 2001
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) RANDOM PRODUCTS TRU	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) Lauriston House	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Lower Collmore Rock Drive,	P.O. Box 1132 Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bridgetown	Barbados State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	- <del> </del>
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
/2002 GTON11 00000222 070555 09908102/	
581 40.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepi	hone Number 815-3	385-2617
Name	Jon Carl Gealow			
Address (line 1)	2903 N. Bayview Lane			
Address (line 2)	McHenry, IL 60050			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached con	veyance document	# 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	· ·		nal numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the F tent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOTENTE	Patent Numbers for the	·
09/908,102	<del></del>			
If this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paterst named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date t	he patent application was	Month Day Year
•	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ	РСТ
	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT	РСТ	PCT
	not been assigned.			
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties	involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Ac	count X	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the eposit Account Number:	he account.) # 07-	-0555
	<b>A</b>	authorization to charge add	ditional fees: Yes	X No
	nd Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	lief, the foregoing informing information in the riginal document. Char	nation is true and co ges to deposit accor	orrect and any unt are authorized, as
Jon Ca	arl Gealow	Jan Cal Steele	<u> </u>	January 8, 2001
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0848 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	mark it additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date		
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	acmillan, Douglas D.	08 07 2001		
Name (line 2)				
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached		
Enter additional Re				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
- 		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	<b>B</b>		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number $(DO\ NOT\ ENTER\ BOTH\ numbers$ for the sai	l.		
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)		
		1		

### ATTACHED SHEET

This is a corrective assignment to correct wrong application Serial No. 09/908,091 recorded at Reel/Frame: 012193/0585 to the correct application Serial No. 09/908,102.

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0850

FORM PTO- Expires.06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	815-385-2617
Name [	Jon Carl Gealow			
Address (line 1)	2903 N. Bayview Lane			
Address (line 2)	McHenry, IL 60050			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paç including any attachments.	ges of the attache	d conveyance docu	ıment # 2
• -	lumber(s) or Patent Num	• •	LJ	if additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Pa nt Application Number(s)	stent Number (DO NC		rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
09/908,091				int indiniber(s)
	ر المستور الم		·····	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter th	e date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	DOT [	- I por
	PCT application number		PCT[	PCT
	f a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties	il number of prop	erties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclos	r	sit Account 🔀	
•	yment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be char posit Account Nun		# 07-0555
			ge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	d Signature		TOTAL MANUFACTURE AND	
To the be	est of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing	information is true	and correct and anv
	copy is a true copy of the or			
indicated	l herein.	Λ . α		
Jon Carl	Gealow	In foil o	Teal	September 21, 200
Name o	f Person Signing	Signat	ure	Date

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0851 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI		
Conveying F	mark ii additional hames of conveying parties attached			
l	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Macmillan, Douglas D.	08 07 2001		
Name (line 2)		_		
 		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
<u>.                                    </u>				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	The state of the s	s attached		
	Receiving Party(ies)	l se de conservation de la conse		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
Address w s		must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached				
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san atent Application Number(s)   Patent Number			
	nent Application (dimber(s)	]		
1		i i		

PATENT

REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0852

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Bjarki HALLGRIMSSON, Sarah DOBBIN and Douglas D. MACMILLAN, whose full post office addresses are 167 Crocus Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1H 6E5, Canada; Apt. 2, 89 Cambridge Street North, Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7A6 Canada and 389 Templeton Street, Ottawa, Ontario K1N 6Y1, Canada, respectively, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to RANDOM PRODUCTS TRUST, whose full post office address is Lauriston House, Lower Collmore Rock Drive, P.O. Box 1132, Bridgetown, Barbados, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "COMBINATION WALKER AND TRANSPORT CHAIR" executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Model and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our name, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility

REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0853

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of COMBINATION WALKER WITH TRANSPORT CHAIR Bjarki Hallgrimsson et al Group Art Unit: 3611 Serial No: 09/908,102 Filed: July 18, 2001 Examiner: SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR CORRECTIVE RECORDING espondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNACNT Commissioner & Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 DIRECTOR Box Assignment Director - U.S. Patents and Trademark Office JANUARY 16,2002 Washington, DC 20231 Date of Deposit JON CARL GEALOW Registered Representative Sir: Please find enclosed: Recordation Form Cover Sheet for corrective recording of assignment of 1. the subject Patent Application. 2. **Assignment** (Two Pages) 3. Copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet (3 Pages) setting forth incorrect serial number 09/908,091.

Please charge the fee of \$40.00 set forth in 37 CFR 1.21(h) for the corrective 4. recording of the assignment to our Deposit Account No. 07-0555.

5. Post Card Receipt.

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002** 

Respectfully submitted,

Jon Carl Gealow, Reg. No. 22,386

Jon C. Gealow & Associates

2903 N. Bayview Lane McHenry, IL 60050

Telephone: 815-385-2617 Facsimile: 815-385-2619

January 8, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0854